i

=

R

£ 7 s

TET. 4 BAAD  [2EAM
{0 ‘ P .,( (« M

HB443DX

TET ANTENNA SYSTEMS

TANIGUCHI ENGINEERING TRADERS
1 '2689-1.. SHIMONAGAYA. CHO. KOHNAN-KU, YOKOHAMA 233
TELEX: 03822507 TETANT J CABLE ADRESS: TATANT



Fig.1

Model HB443DX 385 {'385«]
—
— I —F | D-2
T #soc_).f‘__ T—‘J__}+3oo’ . 2000 ‘L 2000 1300 [ - ISOO.I
1900mm
+ -1 m— . " D-1
00 T 850 1500 _| . 1500 _ 850 . . T 400
R e e 1 i e i
1900mm i .
l k400'{
| "
/ /”"Ji_w J‘ ' - : CW685
' ) PH6 50
Mesllle | Us 2000 —-—-rr-400—-14————- T —¥PusSs -..l
ZOIOOmm 440 "f >< k440 T
REF
_& — I —3
CW950 I | : - cwgsg
UHgng 7 = 6004*-—2000 o e - 2000———4—600 sfk—— T —gainoto —



Fig.2 Assembling of Element

Element D-2
leeve
19x200

//;22x2000 // 19x( )

Main Element Sub Element

i R LS »

Sl

1 l\;Lockwasher
>~ s\Tapplng Screw

i\\ Lockwasher ¢

\\ Tapping Screw

)
Element D-1 _ _
Sleeve Main Element Sub Ele.
19x200 Z/// 22x1500 19x( )
2 (-—,;1 oy | L4 T 1 d
1\ Lockwasher i

l\\Lockwasher‘
\\Qapplng Screw
Element RA & REF

To be separate

\\Tapping Screw

Sub Ele.
19x( )

7 ¥

10mm Main Element
j /// 22x2000
LY /
& N R 5
Screw
4x40

13

‘Q:%ockwasher

Tapping Screw

o —

Trap Coil

//’Prap Coil

//Irap Coil

I /‘I
o T, S i

Aux.

/
’

e =

i



Fig. 3 Assembly of Capacity Element
Capacity Element

Main Element’

////’

REF: 440mm
Wing ' . Capacity Element RA : 400mm
D-2: 385mm

J

Nut M4
Washer M4

1
/

Nut M3
Washer M3

Screw 4x10 v

oy
Screw 4x10 __///7

3

~— Screw 3x10




Fig.4 Assembling of Element Clamp

U Bolt

'// Main Ele.(Director)
N vl

Bracket(BRZZ)
\\\—~Element Supportor (short)
Alumlnlum Block
Screw4dx40

U Bolt
U Bolt \ /
Main Ele.( RA
////// ; 4{/_ ( )

- )

e (57,
& i A &{ZVL W Bracket (BR22)
—a L Element Supportor( long)
-
' Aluminium Block
Screw4x70 *k\\\\\__u Bolt
U Bolt ' ' Boom

(//»—-Main Element ( REF)

=

“~—Bracket (BR22)

—Element Supportor(long)




’ Shorting Bar
Fig, 5 Phasing Line & Feeding System

19 50mm | Nut /——Balun
Hair Pin ‘L
} - > N R T\ ég:;L__‘o

1 I\
— =3 ,
= .
T < . S 7=
> 4 = V. 'Y

) Phasing Line —~ ™ Sk—-éhasing Line V(\:ﬁ\\
, ‘<:Zf_5uppertcr \\\\\
. | o

Main Ele. (Ref) Boom

. ]
#Crossing Section

Nut
— Lockwasher
“t—— Croosing Bar

|
— g }— Insulator

S S— e ]
L I Phasing Line Tubing

. - +
. * P hamae o \ : o 3 . .
KRef. Bids View late \<:ii:::::::::z;;§§\ Crossing Bar *Ra Side View
. Nut M4 : :

T ' —Nut
-Hair Pin ‘E g ! Screw 4x20 Balun
Phasing Line K // ¢
E D% P hasing

& Line
Ao 3 T /E_

Main Ele. (Ref) » Main Ele.(Ra)-/r

L-_—*——T B R L__ e —
L | | ‘ Ey j‘ e

To be separate 10mm //

o
-

v Pt rin:
k. ST
) -t




Fig.6 Cross Mount Ass'y
None-slip

' 2 Delta(L)
U Bolt(50U) ———*CE?\\
~ s .Ct‘.(y' e .
W ALS ~ o /—Staclc Boom
TNy, . T

U Bolt(40L)

Plate (»7)
(Double)



